PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Carroll	07/31/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tahoe Joe Sports, Inc.
Street Address:	P. O. Box 5143
City:	Incline Village
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89450

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12544085

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (775)336-6468

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: psondrol@silverskygroup.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Casey

Address Line 1: 5422 Longley Lane, Suite B
Address Line 4: Reno, NEVADA 89511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 300040-00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy D. Casey

Total Attachments: 1

 $source \verb|=| 300040-00001_Assignment\#page 1.tif$

OP \$40.00 125

PATENT REEL: 023177 FRAME: 0856

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

1: Michael Carroll (ASSIGNOR)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Tahoe Joe Sports, Inc. (ASSIGNEE), of INCLINE VILLAGE, NEVADA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my right, title, and interest, in and for the United States of America and the world, in and to the invention entitled:

WAX, SCRAPER AND BUFFER COMBINATION DEVICE FOR TUNING SKIS AND SNOWBOARDS

invented by me and described in the attached patent application;

Level Como !!

and all United States Patents and Patents granted in other countries throughout the world which may be granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made;

and I hereby authorize and require the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patent to said Assignee.

Signed on:

7-31-09

Michael Carroll (INVENTOR)

RECORDED: 09/01/2009

Date

PATENT REEL: 023177 FRAME: 0857